Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

3

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A- 6
A-7
A-8
A-9
A-I 0
A-I 1
A-12
A-I3
A-I4
A-I5
A-I 6
A-17
A-18
A-I9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17

20
23
26

31
33
36
37

39
40

18

28

38

4

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-1

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 Of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments,
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

\ I  \-I \ ,

Historical Test Year 2007’ ’ Pro‘Forma Test Year
Average Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 2,360,484 (1,210,437) 1 ,I 50,046 227,623 1,377,669 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 15,812 (2,372) 13,439 0 13,439 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (714,071) 178,543 (535,527) 109,306 (426,222) A-9

6 Less:ClAC (1 94,326) 68,618 (125,709) 0 (125,709) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 188,609 (25,373) 163,236 0 163,236 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 99,323 99,323 63,899 163,222 A-1 7, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 1,656,507 (891,699) 764,808 400,828 1,165,636

5 printed 5/16/2008 1 :21 PM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

Jasmine Lakes Schedule: A-2

Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007 Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Florida Public Service Commission

Docket No. 080121-WS Page: 1 of 1

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Balance Average Average Supporting Line

[…]

30 TOTAL EQUIMCAPITAL a LIABILITIES 73.~4.551 72,681,734 74.a5.215 74,359.850 76.481.68s n.384.662 n , 6 ~ ~ , 0 6 1  77.574.094 76,224,473 3 9 9 7 , 5 4 7  76,604,930 74,663,020 76,246.ai4 75,613,502

41

Jasmine Lakes
NET OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE TITLE

Net Operating Income Statement - Water
Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer
Adjustments to Net Operating Statements
Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
0-2
8-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
8-7

8-7 Sup1
8-8

8-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B-I 1
B-12
B-13
8-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Per

433,663 24,038 457,701 1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 Operation & Maintenance 226,443 70,700 297,143
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 83,542 (66,233) 17,310
4 Amortization 0 0 0

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 457,701 71,852 529,553 B-4, E-2

32,974 330,117 1,061 331,178 8-5
7,101 24,411 0 24,411 6-13

n n 0 n 0 - l

Schedule: 6-1
Page: 1of1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

5 Taxes Other Than Income 41,398 (611) 40,787
31,739 1,947 33,687 6 Provision for Income Taxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 383,122 5,804 388,926

- " " Y-II

(5,822) 34,965 3,233 38,198 5-15
(16,187) 17,499 26,060 43,560 C-1 , 8-3
18,066 406,992 30,355 437,347

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 50,540 18,234 68,775 ( 18,066 ) 50,708 41,497 92,206
9 RATEBASE 1,656,507 (891,699) 764,808 400,828 1,165,636 A-1
10 RATE OF RETURN 3.05% 8.99% 7.91%

43 printed 5/16/2008 1 2 1  PM
P
w

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 373,632 (2,950) 370,683

2 Operation & Maintenance 321,788 78,423 400,211
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 89,704 33,009 122,713
4 Amortization 0 0 0
5 Taxes Other Than lnwme 13.500 18.058 31.558

Florida Public Senrice Commission

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules
Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual

639,558 1,010,240 8-4, E-2 0 370,683

56,401 456,612 9,445 466,057 8-6
8,255 130,968 0 130,968 6-14

0 0 0 0 8-3
25.226 56,783 28,780 85,563 8-15

8 NET OPERATING INCOME
9 RATEBASE 1,202,544 1,013,023 2,215,566
10 RATE OF RETURN -2.62% -4.34%

6 Provision for Income Taxes (19,812) (67,886) (87,697)( (38,243) (1 251940) 231,964 106,024 ‘2-1, 8-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 405,180 61,605 466,785 I 51,639 518,423 270,189 788,612

I

(51,639) (1 47,740) 369,368 221,628
2,696,866 481,299 2,696,866 A-2

8.22%

45

Scnedule of Adiustmentsto Operatiw Income

Jasmine Laker
Dockel No. 080121-WS
Hlstoncal Tea Year Endmg Decsmber 31, 2001

Florida PUbllC Sewice Commlsslon

Schedule: 8-3
PWe: 1014
Preparer: S Sruygiei

Historical I X 1 Pmiected I I

Explanation: Provide a detuled description 01 all adiustmem io Operating income per bwk, whh a tdal lor each
line item shown on the net -tins inmme state".

I .  ~ 111 (21 13) (41 . .
Llns 2007 2007 Supwrting
No. Acct DebcriDtian water Sewer Schedules

24.036 E-2

[…]

100.00% 1,150
100.00% 3.440
100.00% 0

0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

1 0 0 . W / O  0 0 0
100.W% 0 0 0
100.00% 1,464 0 0
1oo.w/o 335 0 0
100.00% 8,246 0 0
100.009b 1,036 0 0
100.00% 5,998 5,086 5,066
1W.WA 639 0 0
100.Wb 0 0 0
lW.oO% 51 0 0

100.00% 0 0 0
100.00% 229 0 0
100.00% 657 0 0
100.Wh 13.319 2,015 2,015
lW.W% 0 0 0
100.00% 0 0 0
100.00% 687 0 0
lW.OU% 0
100.00% 159
100.W% 942
100.00% 134
100.00% 6.588

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

56,999 7,101 7,101
100.00%

(39,690) 0 0

17,310 7,101 7,101

printed Y16/2M)8 121 PM

7 0
Net Deprdatlon Expense. Sewel Florida Public Sewice Commission

Jasmine Lakes Schedule: 6-14

Histaicai Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Hislaicai X 1 Projected I I

Docket No. 080121-WS Page: 10f1
Preparer: R Griffin

Explanation: Provide a schedule of test year non-used and useful depreciadon expense by primar, account.
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Pro Forma Adluttments
Line 2007 Utility Adjusted Used 8 Useful Depreciation U 8 U
No. Account No. and Name Expense Adiusbnents Expense % E X p W  Expense Expense

Hlstoricrl Test Year 2007

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 351.1 Organization 352 0 352 100.00% 352 0 0
3 352.1 Franchises 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
4 389.1 Other Plam 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0

6 353.2 Land &Land Rights 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
52 100.00% 52 0 0

0 0
7 354.2 Structures 8 improvements 55 (3)
8 355.2 Powr Generation Equipment 0 0 0 100.00% 0
9 360.2 Colledon Sewers - Force 11.466 12 11.477 100.00% 11.477 0 0
10 361.2 Mlledon S e w n  -Gravity 10,405 22 10,428 100.00% 10.428 0 0
11 362.2 Special Colls-cting Structures 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
12 363.2 Sewices to Customers 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
13 33.2 Flow Measuring Devices 264 264 528 100.w9/. 528 0 0
14 365.2 Flow Measuring Instailations 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
15 369.2 m e r  Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 100.Wh 0 0 0

17 353.3 Lend 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
18 354.3 Smctures 8 Improvements 26 0 26 100.00% 26 0 0
19 355.3 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 lW.oOo/. 0 0 0
20 370.3 Receiving Wells 0 137 137 100.00% 137 0 0
21 371.3 Pumping Equipment 7.617 5,091 12,708 100.00% 12.708 0 0
22 389.3 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 10O.Oo?h 0 0 0

24 353.4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0

26 355.4 Powr Generation Equipment 47 0 47 100.00% 47 0 0
27 380.4 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 42,549 (9,012) 33,537 100.00% 33.537 0 0
28 381.4 PlantSewers 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.00%
29 382.4 Ouifall Sewer Lines 6 0 6 100.00% 6 0 0
30 389.4 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 5,063 (4) 5,059 100.00% 5,059 0 0
31 RECLAiMED WATER TREATMENT PLANT
32 353.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
33 354.5 Stmdures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
34 355.5 P m r  Generation Equipment 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
35 371.5 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 100.Wh 0 0 0
36 374.5 Reuse Distribution Reservoin 0 0 0 100.M)9/. 0 0 0
37 380.5 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 0 0 0 100.Wh 0 0 0
38 381.5 Plant Sewers 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
39 389.5 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 27 0 27 100.W% 27 0 0
40 RECLAIMED WATER DISTRIBUTION PLANT
41 352.6 Franchises 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.00%
42 353.6 Land 8 Land Rig& 0 0 0 100.Wh 0 0 0
43 354.6 SmcNres 8 Improvements 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
44 355.6 Pawr Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.00%
45 366.6 ReuseSeNices 0 0 0 100.00YO 0 0 0
46 367.6 Reuse Meters 8 Meter Installations 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.00%
47 371.6 PumpingEquipment 25 0 2s 100.004h 25 0 0
48 375.6 Reuse Transmission 8 Disb. Sp. 0 0 0 lW.OW/. 0 0 0
49 389.6 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0

51 353.7 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
52 354.7 SrmcNres 8 Improvements 4,671 25,973 30,643 100.00% 30,643 0 0
53 390.7 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 413 149 561 100.009b 561 0 0

6,296 lOO.W% 6,296 0 0 55 391.7 Transponation Equipment 6,297 (1)
55 392.7 Stores Equipment 0 0
57 393.7 Taols. Shq, 8 Garage Equipment 281 0 281 100.00% 281 0 0
Y( 394.7 Laborator/ Equipment 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
59 395.7 Power @mated Equipment 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
60 396.7 Communication Equipment 231 0 231 100.00% 231 0 0
61 397.7 Miscellaneous Equipment 47 0 47 100.00% 47 0 0
62 398.7 Omer Tangible Plant 2.739 0 2,739 100.00% 2.739 0 0
63 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 93,001 36.083 129.083 129.083 8.255 8,255
64 Composite U8U Rate 100.00%
65 (LESS] AMORTIZATION OF ClAC (3,297) (3,073) (6.370) (6,370) 0 0

5 COLLECTION PLANT

16 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT

23 TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL PLANT

25 354.4 StrucNres 8 Improvements 422 M 5  627 1OO.Wh 627 6.254 6,250

50 GENERALPLANT

54 390.71 Computer Equipment 0 13,251 13,251 100.00% 13,251 2,005 2,005

0 0 0 0 100.00%

66 NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 89,704 330W , 122.713

70 printed 5/16/2008 1 2 1  PM

71

Taxes Other Than Income Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: 6-15
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income
For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory RE & Personal

Line Assessment Payroll Property Tax
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes on U&U Other Total

Water
1 Test Year Per Books 19,515 (3,291) 25.1 74 41,398
2
3

4 RAF on Adj’d Rev - RAF Per Books 1,082 1,082
7,229 (8,922) (1,693) 5

6 Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0
7 Total Test Year Adjustments 1,082 7.229 (8,922) 0 (61 1)
8 Adjusted Test Year 20,597 3,938 16,252 0 40,787
9

4.50% 8.23% 1.38%

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

Payroll & Property Tax Adjustments

10 Pro Forma Adjustments (Explain)
11 Payroll Tax Adjustments
12 2007 Plant in Service Additions
13 Pro Forma Plant in Service Additions

421
(11,816)

5.573

421
(11,816)

5~57.1 ~. ..-. -
14 Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0
15 Total Pro Forma Adjustments 0 421 (6,243) 0 (5.822)
16 Adjusted Pro Forma 20,597 4,360 10,008 0 34,965
17
18 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 3,233
19

3,233

20 Total Pro Forma

S e W W

21 Test Year Per Books 16,813 (3,314) 0 13,500
22
23 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

24 RAF on Adj’d Rev - RAF Per Books (133) (133)
25 Payroll & Property Tax Adjustments 9,269 8,922 18,191
26 Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0
27 Total Test Year Adjustments (133) 9,269 8,922 0 18,058
28 Adjusted Test Year 16,681 5,955 8,922 0 31,558
29
30 Pro Forma Adjustments (Explain)
31 Payroll Tax Adjustments 434 434
32 2007 Plant in Service Additions 17,883 17,883

34 Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0
33 Pro Forma Plant in Service Additions 6,909 6,909

35 Total Pro Forma Adjustments 0 434 24,792 0 25,226
36 Adjusted Pro Forma 16,681 6,389 33,714 0 56,783
37
38 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 28,780 28,780
39
40 Total Pro Forma

Recap Schedules: 6-1, 6-2
Payroll taxes: FICA=7.65, Fed & State Unempioyment=0.41%

71 printed 5/16/2008 121 PM

72

72 printed 5/16/2008 1 :21 PM

Jasmine Lakes
TAX SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE TITLE

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision
State and Federal Income Tax Calculation
Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation
BooWax Difference
Deferred Income Tax Expense
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credit
Parent Debt Information
Income Tax Returns
Miscellaneous Tax Information

73

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

c- 1
c -2
c-3
c-4
c-5
C-6
c-7
C-8
c-9

c-10

PAGE
NUMBER

75
76
77
79
80
81
84
88
89
90

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

1 Current Tax Expense 31,739 5,171 36,910
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 (3,224) (3,224)
3 ITC Realized This Year 0 0 0
4 ITC Amortization 0 0 0
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0

6 Total Income Tax Expense 31,739 1,947 33,687

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

(1 6,187) 20,723 c-2
0 (3,224) C-5
0 0 c-7
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

(1 6,187) 17,499

Schedule: C-1

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 Of 1

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Year End Utility Year End I ProForma Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted I Adjustments Pro Forma Schedules

Water I

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense (1 9,812) (55,111) (74,923:
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 (1 2,775) (12,775:
9 ITC Realized This Year 0 0 0
10 ITC Amortization 0 0 0
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0

(38,243) (113,165) C-2
0 (12,775) C-5
0 0 c-7
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

I
12 Total Income Tax Expense (19,812) (67,886) (87,697)l (38,243) (1 25,940)

Recap Scheds: B-1, 8-2

75 printed 5/16/2008 1 :21 PM
4
m

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Publlc Service Commission

Line Year End Utili Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

Jasmlne Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, xx)7
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income laxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Pro Forma Pro Forma Year End Utility Year End Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Per Bwks Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Schedule: C-2
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

Taxable Oprating Income before Interest 82,280 . 20,182 102,461
Less: Interest Charges 0 (15,133) (15,133)

Taxable Income 82,280 5,048 87,328

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Diflerences 0 0
Timing DiHerences (8,357) (8,357)

Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 (8,357) (8,357)

Taxable Income Before Slate Taxes 82,280 13,405 95.685

(34.253) 68,208
(7,710) (22,843)

(41,963) 45,365

0 0
0 (8,3571
0 (8,357)

(41,963) 53,721

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
27
28

0 0
- (33,117) (33,117)

(33,117) 0 (33,117)

(51,359) (142,867) (194,m)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(2,825) (7,858) (10,682)

(48,534) (135,009) (183,543)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(16.987) (47,253) (64,240)

0 0 0

(16,987) (47,253) (64,240)

(2,825) (7,858) (10,582)
(16,987) (47,253) (64,240)

0 0 C 4
0 (33,117) C 5
0 (33.1 17)

(99,139) (293,365)

5.50/0 5.5%
(5,453) (16,135)

(93,686) (277,230)

35.0% 35.0%
(32,790) (97,030)

0 0 c-7

(32,790L (97,030)

(5,453) (16,135)
(32,790) (97,030)

Slate Tax Rate
Slate Income Taxes

Less: Investment Tax Creda Realized This Year 0 0 0

Current Federal Income Taxes 27,214 4,434 31,648

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
4,525 737 5,263 I (2,308) 2,955

0 0

(13,879) 17,768
r

Federal Taxable Income 77,754 12,668 90,422 I (39,655) 50,767

4,525 737 5,263
27,214 4,434 31,648

Federal Tax Rate
Federal lnmme Taxes

(2,308) 2,955
(13,879) 17,768

35.0% 35.0% 35.090 35.0% 35.0%
27,214 4,434 31,648 I (13,879) 17,768

Summary:
Current Slate inmme Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

(51,359) (132,440) (183,799) (89,881) (273,681) 6-1, 8-2
0 (43,543) ( 4 3 . ~ 1  (9,258) (52,801) C-3

1
(51,359) (175,984) (227,343)l (99,139) (326.482)

I
29 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) 31 $739 5,171 36,910 1 (16,187) 20,723 (19,812) (55,111) (74,923)l (38,243) (113,165)

77

INLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C7) Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighled
Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio Cost cost Cost

L

rc

c

c

c

c

c

c

r-

1cI

Sewer
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio Cost Cost Cost

Schedule of lnmresi In Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Servlce Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected 1 1

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f2
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used lo calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C2.

[…]

Boolulax Differences - Permanent

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Florida Public Service Commisslon

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookitax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

No. Description Amount
WATER

1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
6 Total

79

79

0

printed 5/16/2008 121 PM

80

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected I 1

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred inmme tax expense for me test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timing Differences (Tax Expense

Tax Depreciation .%Amortization 83,542 (73,833) 9,709 89,704 2,890 92,594
Book Depreciation 8 Amortization 83,542 (66,233) 17,310 89,704 33,009 122,713 B-13,14

Depreciation Difference 0 (7,600) (7,600) 0 (30,120) (30,120)

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

Bad Debt 0 (756) (756) 0 (2,997) (2,997)
Ail Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tdal Timing Differences (To (2-2) (8,357)( 0 8,357 ) &33,117) (33,117)

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (460) (460) 0 (1,821) (1,821)

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (7,897) (7,897) 0 (31,296) (31,296)

Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (2,764) (2,764) 0 (10,953) (10,953)

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) ( 3 , 2 2 4 3 1  0 3,224 0 12,775

Recap Schedules: C-1 , C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 121 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1Of3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283

Deferred Tax Liability

[…]

Historical [ X ] Projected [ 1
Water [ X ] Sewer [ X ]

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

Line Interim Iniekm
No. Description Water Sewer
1
2

USED 8 USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES

(60,196) 0 3 Utility Plant in Service
4
5

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

6
7 Accumulated Depreciation 51,536 0
8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

143 printed 5/16/2008 121 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim

Jasmlne M e s
Docket No. oBo121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected I 1
Water[Xl Sewer [ X I

Florida Publlc Senrice COmmlsslon

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: l o f l

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Requested Adjustments

(1)

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Suppning
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase % Increase Schedules
...
water

452,655 0 452,655 (24.484) 428,171 -5.41% -5.4% E-2w 1 Water Sales Revenues
2 Other Revenues 5,046
3 OPERATING REVENUES 457,701 0 0 457,701 (24,484) 433,217

0 5,046 0 5,046 E-2w

4 Operation 8 Maintenance 297,143 0 297,143 (362) 296,781
5 Depreciation, net of CiAC Amort. 17,310 0 0 17,310 17,310 -
6 Amortization
7 Tare9 Mher Than Income

0
41.398 16111

0 0 U

0 40,787 (1,101) 39,685 . ,  , ~~ .
8 Provision for Income Taxes 33,687 0 33.687 (8,ssO) 24,806

0 388,926 (10,343) 378,583 9 OPERATING EXPENSES 389,537 (611)

10 NET OPERATING INCOME 8 €8,163 81 1 68 775 14 141 54 634
11 RATEBASE 764,808 764,808 764,808

7.14% - 12 RATE OF RETURN 8.91% 8.99%

6-5
8-13

6-15
c-1

A-1

Sewer 1236% E-2s

0 0 0 0 E-2s
457,578 828,260 123.44% 13 Sewer Sales Revenues 370,683 0 370,683

14 Other Revenues 0
15 OPERATING REVENUES 370,683 0 0 370.683 457,578 828,260

16 O p e r a t i  & Maintenance 400,211 0 400.21 1 6,758 406,969
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 122,713 0 0 122,713 122,713
18 Amonization 0 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income 13,500 18,058 0 31,558 20,577 52,135
20 Provision for Income Taxes (87.697) 0 (87,697) 165,966 78,269

18,058 0 466,785 193,301 660,086 21 OPERATING EXPENSES 448,727

22 NET OPERATING INCOME ; 78,044 18,058 96,102 264277 168.175
23 RATEBASE 221 5,566 2,215.566 2,215,566 - - 24 RATE OF RETURN -3.5290 -4.34% 7.59%

6-6
6-14

6-15
c-1

A-2

145

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X ]

Schedule: G-5
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to calculate Interim Operating Expenses

Line Interim Interim
Water Sewer No. Description

USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2005 TEST YEAR